of our common stock and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering.

The net tangible book value of our common stock on June 30, 2014 was ($1.5 million) or ($0.30) per share of common stock.
Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of
shares of common stock outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount
per share paid by purchasers of shares of our common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our
common stock immediately afterwards. After giving effect to our sale of 3,000,000 shares of common stock offered by this
prospectus at an initial public offering price of $6.50 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value will be $15.8 million, or approximately $1.73
per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.03 per share to existing stockholders
and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $4.77 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates the per
share dilution:

Public offering price per share   $ 6.50

Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2014   ($0.30)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   2.03

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   1.73
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 4.77

This table excludes the following shares:

• 805,895 shares of common stock issuable as of June 30, 2014 upon the exercise of outstanding options at a weighted-
average exercise price of $0.85 per share; and

• 90,000 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants to be issued to the Representatives of the underwriters in
connection with this offering, at an exercise price per share equal to $8.125, or 125% of the public offering price, as
described in the “Underwriting — Representatives’ Warrants” section of this prospectus.

The following table sets forth, on a pro forma basis at June 30, 2014, the differences in the total consideration and average
price per share paid by existing stockholders, and by new investors, before deducting estimated offering expenses payable by us,
using an initial public offering price of $6.50 per share and assumes the conversion of our Series A preferred stock into 1,335,000
shares of common stock.

 Shares Purchased  Total Consideration

Average Price Per

Share   Number  Percentage  Amount  Percentage

Existing stockholders(1)   6,157,693   67.2%  $ 1,000,100   4.9%  $ 0.16
New investors   3,000,000   32.8   19,500,000   95.1  $ 6.50

Total   9,157,693   100.0%  $20,500,100   100.0%

(1) See “Certain Transactions” for a discussion of the issuance of common stock to our initial stockholders. Total consideration
does not include stock-based compensation which was non-cash.

If the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares held by new public investors will be
increased to 3,450,000, or approximately 35.9% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering.

32

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents our selected historical consolidated financial data and certain other financial data. The historical